ĺ	FORM PTO-1595							
	FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
	10004	Patent and Trademark Office						
	100845 PATEN	5771 ^r						
0	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea							
R	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
d'	Bryan Glynson Larry Rogers	Name: Glynson Industries, Inc.						
10	Southwest Research Institute							
0.1	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 601 West 50 th Street, 4 th Floor						
VV	[] Yes [X] No	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10019						
		-						
N.	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
R	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Auditional hame(s) & audress(es) attached:						
	[] Other	[] Yes [X] No						
	Execution Dates: September 21 and 22, 1998							
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/137,576							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the						
	application is:	_						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No							
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
	Name: Paula D. Morris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): §120.00						
	Internal Address: Madan & Morris	[X] Enclosed: Check No.						
	2603 Augusta, Suite 700 Mailing Address: Same	 [] Charge Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0010 (GLYN-1000) 						
	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77057-5638	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
	copy of the original document.	. M						
	Paula D. Morris	September 25, 1998						
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do							
	Do not detach this portion							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
		TENTS AND TRADEMARKS						
10/08	/ 1998. JSNNRN// UUUUUU/C 9913/3/6	SIGNMENT FON DC 20231						
01 FC								
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Southwest Research Institute 6220 Culebra Road San Antonio, Texas 78228-0510 United States of America (a Texas corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and own a certain invention entitled:

BIOSTATIC COATING COMPOSITION, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS: Glynson Industries, Inc. 601 West 50th Street, 4th Floor New York, New York 10019 United States of America (a New York corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it know that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name on the date set opposite his signature.

(Signature) Name: John F. Sprencel Title: Treasurer	APPROVED CORPORATE COUNSEL (SWRI) Date 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
STATE OF:	S

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 1998, personally appeared John F. Sprencel and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

Seal

Atty. Docket No. GLYN-1000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Bryan Glynson 145 East 92nd Street, Apartment 3C New York, New York 10128 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and own a certain invention entitled: **BIOSTATIC COATING COMPOSITION**, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS: Glynson Industries, Inc. 601 West 50th Street, 4th Floor New York, New York 10019 United States of America (a New York corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it know that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers,

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket No. GLYN-1000

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name on the date set opposite his signature.

(Signature) Myn h Kyffin Name: Bryan Glynson	Date _	September	Za,	1998
STATE OF: New York s COUNTY OF: Manhadan s				

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 1998, personally appeared Bryan Glynson and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

Seal

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Larry Rogers 542 Highland Avenue Half Moon Bay, California 94019 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and own a certain invention entitled: **BIOSTATIC COATING COMPOSITION,** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS: Glynson Industries, Inc. 601 West 50th Street, 4th Floor New York, New York 10019 United States of America (a New York corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it know that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers,

Page 1 of 2

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name on the date set opposite his signature.

(Signature)	Sam B. Rosers	Date $9/21/98$
Name:	Larry Rogers	

OAC	
STATE OF: California	_§
COUNTY OF: Sonta Clara	§

21 BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of September personally appeared Larry Rogers and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Colleen. Son 2 Notary Public

Seal

